pag.1
O.M.F.B. S.p.A. Hydraulic Components
We reserve the right to make any changes without notice.
Edition 2006.11 No reproduction, however partial, is permitted.
Via Cave, 7/9 25050 Provaglio d’Iseo (Brescia) Italy Tel.: +39.030.9830611
Fax: +39.030.9839207-208 Internet:www.omfb.it e-mail:info@omfb.it
D
at

Dimensions in mm
108-005
Pump type Code
D
is
pl
ac
em
en
t
Pressure
Max speed Weight
Max Peak
inch3/rev PSI PSI rpm lb
2PAK-70 108-005-07027 4,45
4351 5076 1500
46
2PAK-80 108-005-08026 5,01 44,7
2PAK-90 108-005-09025 5,57 44,7
2PAK-100 108-005-10022 6,12 44
Fluid Mineral or synthetic compatible with the following
seals: NBR, FKM, FPM, Nylon
Kinematic viscosity
suggested
Average ambient
temp. (°F) < -14 -14÷50 50÷95 > 95
VG (cSt = mm2/s) 16 22 32 46
Optimale kinematic viscosity VG= 10 cSt ÷ 100 cSt
Max kinematic viscosity suggested at the start-up VG= 750 cSt
Viscosity index suggested VI > 100
Oil filtering > 2900 PSI: 10 μm
< 2900 PSI: 25 μm
Inlet pressure 1,45 ÷ 29 PSI
Pump rotation Unidirectional
(Right or Left)
Verify that pump is, at least, 100 mm under the minimum level of the tank.
Before starting the pump bleed the air.
4 HOLES-ISO HYDRAULIC
PISTON PUMPS
FAMILY CODE
pag.2
O
.M
.F.B. S.p.A
. H
ydraulic C
om
ponents
W
e reserve the right to m
ake any changes w
ithout notice.
Edition 20
06.11 N
o reproduction, how
ever partial, is perm